SB 1513-1 (LC 25) 2/5/16 (ASD/jas/ps)

Requested by Senator GIROD

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1513

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 6 and 7 and insert:

2 "(a) 'Fire service professional,' 'police officer' and 'reserve officer' have 3 the meanings given those terms in ORS 181A.355.".

4 Delete lines 10 through 12 and insert:

5 "(c) 'Surviving spouse' means the spouse of a fire service professional, 6 police officer or reserve officer killed in the line of duty who has not re-7 married after the death of the fire service professional, police officer or re-8 serve officer.".

In line 18, delete "or police officer" and insert ", police officer or reserve
officer".

11 On page 2, line 13, delete "or police officer" and insert ", police officer 12 or reserve officer".

In line 14, delete "or police officer" and insert ", police officer or reserveofficer".

15 _____